

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Karamellgebäck & mehr luxe assorti

Product code: 76725

Product description:

Ingredient declaration:

Speculoos

Ingrediënten: Tarwebloem, suiker, plantaardige oliën (palm, raap), kandijstroop, rijsmiddel (natriumwaterstofcarbonaat), sojabloem, zout, kaneel.

Ingrédients: Farine de blé, sucre, huiles végétales (palme, colza), sirop de sucre candi, poudre à lever (carbonate acide de sodium), farine de soja, sel, cannelle.

Zutaten: Weizenmehl, Zucker, pflanzliche Öle (Palm, Raps), Kandissirup, Backtriebmittel (Natriumhydrogencarbonat), Sojamehl, Salz, Zimt.

Ingredients: Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon.

Gemaakt in een bedrijf waar ook wordt verwerkt:

Fabriqué dans un atelier qui utilise:

Hergestellt in einem Betrieb, in dem auch verwendet wird:

Produced in a factory handling:

Fijne galette

Ingrediënten: Tarwebloem, suiker, plantaardige oliën (palm, raap), scharreleieren, sojabloem, zout, kleurstof (beta-caroteen), aroma, emulgator (sojalecithine).

Ingrédients: Farine de blé, sucre, huiles végétales (palme, colza), oeufs de poules élevées au sol, farine de soja, sel, colorant (bêta-carotène), arôme, émulsifiant (lécithine de soja).

Zutaten: Weizenmehl, Zucker, pflanzliche Öle (Palm, Raps), Eier aus Bodenhaltung, Sojamehl, Salz, Farbstoff (Beta-Carotin), Aroma, Emulgator (Sojalecithin).

Ingredients: Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), barn eggs, soya flour, salt, colour (beta-carotene), flavouring, emulsifier (soya lecithin).

Gemaakt in een bedrijf waar ook wordt verwerkt:

Fabriqué dans un atelier qui utilise:

Hergestellt in einem Betrieb, in dem auch verwendet wird:

Produced in a factory handling:

Kleine Bretonse galette

Ingrediënten: Tarwebloem, suiker, boter 20%, scharreleieren, zout, magere melkpoeder, rijsmiddel (natriumwaterstofcarbonaat, dinatriumdifosfaat).

Ingrédients: Farine de blé, sucre, beurre 20%, oeufs frais de poules élevées au sol, sel, poudre de lait écrémé, poudre à lever (carbonate acide de sodium, diphosphate disodique).

Zutaten: Weizenmehl, Zucker, Butter 20%, Eier aus Bodenhaltung, Salz, Magermilchpulver, Backtriebmittel (Natriumhydrogencarbonat, Dinatriumdiphosphat).

Ingredients: Wheat flour, sugar, butter 20%, barn eggs, salt, skimmed milk powder, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate, disodium diphosphate).

Gemaakt in een bedrijf waar ook wordt verwerkt:

Fabriqué dans un atelier qui utilise:

Hergestellt in einem Betrieb, in dem auch verwendet wird:

Produced in a factory handling:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Speculoos met chocolade

Ingrediënten: Tarwebloem, suiker, chocolade 22% (suiker, cacaomassa, cacaoboter, melkpoeder, emulgator (sojalecithine en E476)), plantaardige oliën (palm, raap), kandijstroop, rijsmiddel (natriumwaterstofcarbonaat), sojabloem, zout, Kaneel.

Ingrédients: Farine de blé, sucre, chocolat 22% (sucre, pâte de cacao, beurre de cacao, lait en poudre, émulsifiant (lécithine de soja et E476)), huiles végétales (palme, colza), sirop de sucre candi, poudre à lever (carbonate acide de sodium), farine de soja, sel, cannelle.

Zutaten: Weizenmehl, Zucker, Schokolade 22% (Zucker, Kakaomasse, Kakaobutter, Milchpulver, Emulgator (Sojalecithin und E476)), pflanzliche Öle (Palm, Raps), Kandissirup, Backtriebmittel (Natriumhydrogenkarbonat), Sojamehl, Salz, Zimt.

Ingredients: Wheat flour, sugar, chocolate 22% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, milk powder, emulsifier (soyalecithin and E476)), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon.

Nutritional declaration per 100g:

Energie/Brennwert/Energy	2060	kJ
Vetten/Matières grasses/Fett/Fat	491	kcal
waarvan verzadigd/dont saturées/davon gesättigt**/of which saturates	20.8	g
Koolhydraten/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydate	11.6	g
waarvan suikers/dont sucres/davon Zucker/of which sugars	69.3	g
Vezels/Fibres alimentaires/Ballaststoffe/Fibre	35.0	g
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweiss/Protein	1.6	g
Zout/Sel/Salz/Salt	5.9	g
	0.74	g

** voluit op verpakking: 'davon gesättigte Fettsäuren'

Detailed nutritional values per 100 g:

energy (kJ)	2060	kJ	cholesterol	20	mg
energy (kcal)	491	kcal	trans fat	0.2	g
protein	5.9	g	fibre	1.6	g
carbohydrate	69.3	g	salt	0.74	g
sugars	35.0	g	sodium	0.30	g
starch	34.1	g	calcium	30	mg
fat	20.8	g	magnesium	20	mg
saturated fat	11.6	g	phosphor	70	mg
mono-unsaturated fat	7.1	g	iron	1.0	mg
poly-unsaturated fat	1.9	g	moisture	0.8	g

Legal allergens:

egg	+	sulphites	-
gluten	+	celery	-
fish	-	lupin	-
crustaceans	-	mustard	-
nuts	-	soya	+
peanuts	-	milk	+
sesame	-	molluscs	-

+ = present - = absent ? = may be present via crosscontamination

Shelf-life of the product:

18 weeks



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Packaging:

Type of packaging: Flowpack

Materials: Certificates of conformity are available for product packaging

Storage conditions:

Maximum 23°C

Microbiological standards:

Bacteriological parameter	Target	Tolerance	At expiry date
Total plate count	Max. 100/g	Max. 1,000/g	Max. 10,000/g
E. coli	Max. 10/g	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g
Osmophilic yeasts	Max. 10/g	Max. 100/g	Max. 1,000/g
Xerophile moulds	Max. 10/g	Max. 100/g	No visual growth
Coagulase positive staphylococci	Max. 100/g	Max. 1,000/g	Max. 1,000/g
Salmonella	Absent/25g	Absent/25g	Absent/25g
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent/25g	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g

Product in accordance with all current legislations